



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 08230214 February 14, 2023 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8U10  
**District:** Turnpike **Counties:** HILLSBOROUGH **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 200 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44933415201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** EISENHOWER BLVD AND MEMORIAL HWY

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$870,361.62	100.00% <a href="#">Intent to Award</a>
2	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$978,625.52	112.44%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

**POSTING DATE AND TIME: MARCH 14, 2023 AT 4:00 P.M.**



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 08230214 February 14, 2023      **Call Order:** 001      **Contract:** E8U10  
**District:** Turnpike      **Counties:** HILLSBOROUGH      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 200 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 44933415201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** EISENHOWER BLVD AND MEMORIAL HWY

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for replacing existing traffic signals at the SR 589 Eisenhower Blvd/Memorial Highway interchange MP 1.042 in Hillsborough County.  
 No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44933415201		(1.000) LS	65,000.00000	65,000.00	92,827.00000	92,827.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44933415201		(200.000) DA (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	33,700.00000	33,700.00		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		520.000 HR	90.00000	46,800.00	135.00000	70,200.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,570.000 ED	0.40000	1,028.00	0.40000	1,028.00		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,850.000 ED	0.20000	770.00	0.25000	962.50		
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		110.000 ED	7.00000	770.00	9.70000	1,067.00		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		200.000 ED	14.00000	2,800.00	19.50000	3,900.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8U10

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		240.000 LF	25.00000	6,000.00	5.40000	1,296.00		
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	900.00000	1,800.00	260.00000	520.00		
0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44933415201		(0.010) AC (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00		
0055 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		6.000 SY	1,000.00000	6,000.00	540.00000	3,240.00		
0060 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44933415201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44933415201		(1.000) LS	44,351.62000	44,351.62	44,351.62000	44,351.62		
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$241,319.62</b>		<b>\$260,192.12</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0070 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	800.00000	800.00	785.00000	785.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8U10

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0075 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	250.00000	250.00	140.00000	140.00		
0080 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	900.00000	1,800.00	880.00000	1,760.00		
0085 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		11.000 EA	6.00000	66.00	16.00000	176.00		
0090 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		48.000 LF	20.00000	960.00	16.00000	768.00		
0095 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.024 GM	6,000.00000	144.00	8,050.00000	193.20		
0100 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	250.00000	250.00	240.00000	240.00		
0105 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00	160.00000	320.00		
0110 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		47.000 LF	18.00000	846.00	13.00000	611.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8U10

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0115 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.024 GM	7,000.00000	168.00	24,100.00000	578.40		
0120 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.015 GM	7,000.00000	105.00	24,100.00000	361.50		
0125 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		435.000 SF	10.00000	4,350.00	4.80000	2,088.00		
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$10,039.00</b>		<b>\$8,021.10</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0130 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		0.028 MI	11,000.00000	308.00	16,100.00000	450.80		
0135 0611 2 1 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- INTERSECTION		1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,550.00000	3,550.00		
0140 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		90.000 LF	20.00000	1,800.00	33.50000	3,015.00		
0145 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		835.000 LF	38.00000	31,730.00	50.50000	42,167.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8U10

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0150 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		15.000 LF	70.00000	1,050.00	43.50000	652.50		
0155 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	11,000.00000	11,000.00	16,200.00000	16,200.00		
0160 0632 7 6 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION		1.000 PI	500.00000	500.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00		
0165 0633 4 4 SIGNALS COMMUNICATION CABLE- TWISTED PAIR CABLE, RELOCATE		60.000 LF	4.00000	240.00	8.20000	492.00		
0170 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		3.000 EA	2,700.00000	8,100.00	3,200.00000	9,600.00		
0175 0635 2 14 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE		16.000 EA	1,800.00000	28,800.00	2,150.00000	34,400.00		
0180 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	6,950.00000	6,950.00		
0185 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		285.000 LF	8.00000	2,280.00	12.50000	3,562.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8U10

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0190 0639 2 6 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		295.000 LF	1.00000	295.00	0.60000	177.00		
0195 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		1.000 EA	400.00000	400.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00		
0200 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
0205 0641 2 70 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		2.000 EA	9,000.00000	18,000.00	4,150.00000	8,300.00		
0210 0643600 STRAIN POLE, WOOD, REMOVE		2.000 EA	3,000.00000	6,000.00	1,450.00000	2,900.00		
0215 0646 1 60 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	275.00000	275.00		
0220 0649 21 8 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 50'-40'		1.000 EA	95,000.00000	95,000.00	112,465.00000	112,465.00		
0225 0649 21 10 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 60'		1.000 EA	79,000.00000	79,000.00	99,565.00000	99,565.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8U10

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0230 0649 21 20 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 70'-70'		1.000 EA	153,000.00000	153,000.00	165,465.00000	165,465.00		
0235 0649 26 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION-BOLT ON ATTACHMENT		1.000 EA	12,000.00000	12,000.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00		
0240 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		13.000 AS	1,400.00000	18,200.00	1,300.00000	16,900.00		
0245 0660 3 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	9,200.00000	9,200.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00		
0250 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		5.000 EA	10,500.00000	52,500.00	12,100.00000	60,500.00		
0255 0670 5112 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 2 PREEMPTION		1.000 AS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	45,500.00000	45,500.00		
0260 0670 5600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		1.000 AS	500.00000	500.00	815.00000	815.00		
0265 0676 1600 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, REMOVE		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	815.00000	815.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8U10

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0270 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 EA	8,000.00000	8,000.00	11,600.00000	11,600.00		
0275 0685 1 12 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION		1.000 EA	9,000.00000	9,000.00	12,400.00000	12,400.00		
0280 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		1.000 EA	1,100.00000	1,100.00	995.00000	995.00		
0285 0700 5 21 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00		
0290 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF		4.000 EA	4,000.00000	16,000.00	5,850.00000	23,400.00		
<b>0003 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$619,003.00</b>		<b>\$710,412.30</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$870,361.62</b>		<b>\$978,625.52</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 08230214 February 14, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8U10

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*